
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1205 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022 

 

PAUCITY OF FUNDS 

 

†1205.  SHRI RAKESH SINGH: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether allowances received by railway employees under 

Jabalpur division of West Central Railway Zone have been 

banned; 

 

(b) if so, the details in this regard; 

 

(c) whether the dues are not being cleared due to paucity of funds; 

 

(d) if so, the details and reasons therefor; 

 

(e) whether any measures have been taken by the Government to 

handle such situation; and 

 

(f) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND ELECTRONICS & 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a): Allowances are not banned in Jabalpur division of West Central 

Railway and are being paid as per the budget grant for the FY 2022-

23. 

 

(b): Does not arise. 
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(c) & (d): The dues are being cleared as per the budget grant and 

revised budget estimate for the FY 2022-23. 

 

(e) & (f): Budget allocation for meeting the Staff cost is made to 

West Central Railway which includes the Jabalpur Division. The 

requirement of the Railway is reviewed in various budgetary stages 

as per the requirement submitted by the Railway and overall resource 

position.  

 

******* 


